TO APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE THE ADVERTISEMENT OF A REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR CABLE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS FOR THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON

WHEREAS, Ordinance 84-30 amends the Bloomington Municipal Code to add a new Title 3 and Chapter 3.02 Entitled "Cable Communications Systems" Regulating the Procedure for Granting of Cable Communications Franchises; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance 84-30 provides that applications for the grant of a cable communications system franchise shall be accepted following action by the Council determining that a franchise should be granted and approval by Resolution of the Request for Proposals; and,

WHEREAS, The Bloomington Telecommunications Council and its consultant have prepared a Request for Proposals attached hereto and made a part hereof, which RFP contains information and application forms to be completed by companies and submitted to the City within 90 days after the posting of the first publication notice required by Ordinance 84-30;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

The Common Council hereby approved and authorizes the advertisement of the document entitled "Request for Proposals" attached hereto and made a part hereof, following the procedure established by Ordinance 84-30.

Dated this 12th day of September, 1984.

cia) a Pátricia Gross, President

Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Patricia Williams, Clerk City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This resolution approves and authorizes the advertisement of a "Request for Proposals" for Cable Communications Systems for the City of Bloomington.